
  

 

 BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

 (A Govt. of India Enterprises) 

O/o The Executive Engineer (Civil),  
BSNL Civil Division, , 

          Admin bldg .Subhash Nagar, Jodhpur – 342008. 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 

 

The Executive  Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil  Division- , Room No109 ,Admin bldg 

Ground floor .Subhash Nagar, Jodhpur, invites, on behalf of the Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited, sealed/taped item rate quotations for the work of “Plastering and painting 
work on damaged/blistering   wall surface due to dampness etc.  in rooms, 

corridor at Type-VI Qtr in GMTD Campus Civil line, Ajmer.” from the approved and 

Enlisted eligible Contractors in the appropriate class in BSNL (Civil Wing), DOT (Civil 

Wing), DOP (Civil Wing), CPWD, MES, Rajasthan state PWD (B&R) all having 

experience of similar type works. 

The quotations / schedule of quantities may be had from this office during 11.00 

hrs to 14 hrs upto dated 05.08.2024. The duly filled quotations should be reached to this 

office on dated  05.08.2024 at 15.00hrs, which will be opened on same day at 15:30hrs. 

 

Estimated cost :- Rs. 95950/- 

 

Conditions: 

1. The work has to be finished within 1(One) Month after issue of work order. 
2. The rates quoted by the agency shall be inclusive of all types of taxes / levies / duty   and 

GST as applicable by the Govt. including labour Cess  and nothing extra shall be payable on 
such account. The Contractor, as service provider, shall be fully responsible for any default 
in payment of this tax. 

3. The rates quoted by the agency shall be inclusive of 1 % (one percent) BOCW cess on the 
work done and shall be recovered from running / final bill as applicable on the building and 
other Construction workers welfare Cess Act, 1996 due to introduction of “The Building and 
other Construction Works Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service Act 1996”. 

4. Agency will comply the provisions of EPF & Misc. Provisions Act 1952, Employees Provident 

Fund Schemes 1952 and the ESI Act, 1948 in respect of labourers/employees engaged by them 

for performing the work.  
 

                                                                                                                             

    NIQ NO.    11/ EE/BSNL-CIVIL/JDR/ 24-25/                                                       Dated  01.08.2024 

 

                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                  Executive  Engineer (C) 

               BSNL Civil Sub Division,  

                                                                                                                                                       Jodhpu 

 

 File No 9(07)/EE/BSNL-CIVIL/JDR/ 24-25   /   93                                            Dated    01 .08.2024  

 
Copy forwarded for information:-: 
1.  The Chief  Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Rajasthan zone, Jaipur. 
2. The Additional Chief  Engineer (C), BSNL Civil Circle, Jodhpur/Jaipur,  
3. The EE (C), BSNL Civil Division, Bikaner/Jaipur/Udaipur. 
3.   The IFA to Civil Division, O/o The GMTD, BSNL,  Jodhpur 
4.   The SDE (C),  BSNL Civil Sub Division –Jodhpur/ Barmer/Ajmer. 
5.   The Accounts Branch-I,II , O/o EE (C), BSNL Civil Division, Jodhpur. 
6.   Notice Board, O/o EE (C), BSNL Civil Division, Jodhpur. 

                                                                                                                             Executive  Engineer (C) 

 



  

 

Schedule of quantities  
 

Name of Work:- Plastering and painting work on damaged/blistering   wall surface due to dampness etc.  in 
rooms, corridor at Type-VI Qtr in GMTD Campus Civil line, Ajmer. 

S.No. Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate (Rs) Amount 

1 20 mm cement plaster of mix :          

 a) 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)  25.00 Sqm       

2 Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 
cement: 3 fine sand) :  

        

 a) Flush/ Ruled pointing  8.00 Sqm       

574 Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of 
approved brand and manufacture to give an even 
shade.  

        

 a) New work (two or more coats) over and including water 
thinnable priming coat with cement primer.  

30.00 Sqm       

3 Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready 
mixed) having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre, of 
approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour 
complete, as per manufacturer's specification.  

        

 a) Two or more coats on new work.  35.00 Sqm       

4 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand 
and manufacture to give an even shade :  

        

a Two or more coats on old work.  210.00 Sqm       

5 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand 
and manufacture of required colour to give an even 
shade:  

        

 a) Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of 
suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand 
and manufacture.  

25.00 Sqm       

6 Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing 
cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering 
and preparing the surface smooth including necessary 
repairs to scratches etc. complete.  

166.00 Sqm       

8 Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in 
patches of area 2.5 sq. meters and under, including 
cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and 
preparing and plastering the surface of the walls 
complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping 
ground , all complete as per directions of Engineer-In-
Charge.  

        

 a) With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand).  5.00 Sqm       

9 Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and 
cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of 
rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.  

25.00 Sqm       

10 Providing and applying white cement based putty of 
average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and 
manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to 
prepare the surface even and smooth complete.  

210.00 Sqm       

  Total         

 

                             

                         Executive Engineer(C ) 

                    BSNL Civil Division  

Jodhpur. 


